# OP \$165.00 4524407

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMS Holdings, Inc.		06/03/2021	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TrialAssure, Inc.	
Street Address:	6880 Commerce Boulevard	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48187	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4524407	TRIALASSURE
Registration Number:	5249058	TRIALASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH CONFIDENCE.
Registration Number:	6534666	TRIALASSURE ANONYMIZE
Registration Number:	6434492	TRIALASSURE REGISTRY
Registration Number:	6434594	TRIALASSURE LINK
Serial Number:	90614451	TRIALASSURE BEACON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8772485100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 321-6245
Email: neal@ti-law.com
Correspondent Name: Neal Wolgin
Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Wolgin
SIGNATURE:	/nw/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0938 source=17187.003\_trademark\_assignment\_of\_TRIALASSURE\_marks\_from\_MMS\_to\_TrialAssure\_Completed#page1.tit

TRADEMARK REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0939

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MMS Holdings, inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights with respect to the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration No. / Application No.	Registration Date / Filing Date
TRIALASSURE	4,524,407	May 6, 2014
TRIALASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH CONFIDENCE (and design)	5,249,058	July 25, 2017
TRIALASSURE ANONYMIZE (and design)	6,534,666	October 26, 2021
TRIALASSURE REGISTRY (and design)	6,434,492	July 27, 2021
TRIALASSURE LINK (and design)	6,434,594	July 27, 2021
TRIALASSURE BEACON (and design)	90/614,451	March 31, 2021

WHEREAS, TrialAssure, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee") has acquired any and all rights which Assignor has or may have in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks by transfer of the business operations and other assets of the Assignor associated with the Trademarks, and therefore assumed any and all rights which the Assignor had in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, effective upon the execution of this assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees that it assigns unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, effective on the date last written below.

ASSIG	NOR Prasa	d Koppolu	
By:			Missa. MMC Heldings Inc
Date:	06/03/2022	i; Cinei Operating C —	Officer – MMS Holdings, Inc.
		ASSIGNEE By:	Prasad Koppolu
		Prasad M. Ko	ppolu; Corporate Secretary – TrialAssure, Inc
		Date:	06/03/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007742 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 06/03/2022